LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF ONE (1) WATER COMMISSIONER OF CATHEDRAL GARDENS WATER DISTRICT OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY NEW YORK.

TO the qualified voters of the Cathedral Gardens Water District:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with Article 12, Chapter 634, of the laws of 1932 of the State of New York Known as the Town Law, an election will be held in the Cathedral Gardens Water District on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, between the hours of six o'clock p.m. and nine o'clock p.m. at 12 Westminster Road, West Hempstead, Nassau County, New York which is within said Water District for the purpose of electing one (1) Water Commissioner. The one (1) Water Commissioner is to be elected for a term of three (3) years to succeed Glenn R. Barnett whose term expires December 31,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the pursuant to a resolution passed and adopted on the first day of November 1982, candidates for Water Commissioner shall file their names with the District Secretary, at the District office, 112 Marlborough Road, West Hempstead, Nassau County, New York on or before November 10, 2024 in petition form, subscribed by no less than twenty-five qualified voters of the District.

Registered voters within the Cathedral Gardens Water District who are registered with Nassau County Board of Elections are eligible to be elected to, and to hold the office of Water Commissioner. Every registered voter of Cathedral Gardens Water District, of the roll of Nassau County Board of Elections who shall have resided in the Cathedral Gardens Water District for a period of thirty (30) days preceding the last day of December 2024 shall be eligible to vote in the election.

Dated: October 17, 2024
Cathedral Gardens Water District
West Hempstead, New York
By Order of the Board of
Water Commissioners
Hon. Raymond R. Rockensies
Hon. Glenn R. Barnett
Hon. Joseph A. Corino

2024.